ADDENDUM  Bid Addendum #2
PROJECT:  Johnston County Public Schools
   Four Oaks Elementary School HVAC Renovation
CPL PROJECT NO.: R23.00325.00
DATE:   March 24, 2025
Include this Addendum as part of the Contract Documents.  It supplements portions of the original
specifications and drawings, the extent of which shall remain, except as revised herein:
CONTRACTOR BID QUESTIONS:

11 CHP-2 CHILLER 106 480 V 3 15 21 A (3)#8,#10G IN 1"C 40/3 V 2,4,6 2
12 CHW PUMP-1 CHILLER 106 480 V 3 16.7 21 A (3)#8, #10G IN 1"C 40/3 VA 10,12,14 2
13 CHW PUMP-2 CHILLER 106 480 V 3 16.7 21 A (3)#8, #10G IN 1"C 40/3 VA 16,18,20 2
14 CHW PUMP-3 CHILLER 106 480 V 3 7.5 11 A (3)#12, #12G IN 3/4"C 20/3 VA 9,11,13 2
15 CHW PUMP-4 CHILLER 106 480 V 3 7.5 11 A (3)#12, #12G IN 3/4"C 20/3 VA 15,17,19 2
16 HHW PUMP-1 BOILER 106A 480 V 3 7.5 11 A (3)#12, #12G IN 3/4"C 20/3 VA 21,23,25 2
17 HHW PUMP-2 BOILER 106A 480 V 3 7.5 11 A (3)#12, #12G IN 3/4"C 20/3 VA 22,24,26 2
18 HHW PUMP-3 BOILER 106A 480 V 3 1.5 3 A (3)#12, #12G IN 3/4"C 15/3 V 28,30,32 4
19 HHW PUMP-4 BOILER 106A 480 V 3 1.5 3 A (3)#12, #12G IN 3/4"C 15/3 V 28,30,32 4
20 P-B-1 BOILER 106A 208 V 3 1 3.7 A (3)#12, #12G IN 3/4"C 15/3 W 2,4,6 2
21 P-B-2 BOILER 106A 208 V 3 1 3.7 A (3)#12, #12G IN 3/4"C 15/3 W 2,4,6 2
22 B-1 BOILER 106A 120 V 1 16 A (2)#12, #12G IN 3/4"C 20/1 W 13 2,7
23 B-2 BOILER 106A 120 V 1 16 A (2)#12, #12G IN 3/4"C 20/1 W 37 2,7
24 HOOD-1 KITCHEN 107 120 V 1 6.9 A (2)#12, #12G IN 3/4"C 20/1 R 24 1,5
25 MAU-1 ROOF (ABOVE KITCHEN 107) 208 V 3 1.5 6 A (3)#12, #12G IN 3/4"C 15/3 R 7,9,11 2,3
26 FCU-128 MECHANICAL 128 208 V 3 3.7 A (3)#12, #12G IN 3/4"C 15/3 U 2,4,6 2
27 FCU-139 MECHANICAL 139 208 V 3 3.7 A (3)#12, #12G IN 3/4"C 15/3 U 1,3,5 2
28 FCU-300 CORRIDOR 300 208 V 1 2.4 A (2)#12, #12G IN 3/4"C 15/2 D (AREA 3A) 19,21 2,10
29 FCU-300A CORRIDOR 300A 208 V 1 2.4 A (2)#12, #12G IN 3/4"C 15/2 B (AREA 3B) 27,29 2,10
30 FCU-302 CORRIDOR 302 208 V 1 3.7 A (2)#12, #12G IN 3/4"C 15/2 B (AREA 3B) 31,33 2,10
31 FCU-303 CORRIDOR 303 208 V 1 2.1 A (2)#12, #12G IN 3/4"C 15/2 B (AREA 3B) 31,33 2,10
32 FCU-307 CORRIDOR 307 208 V 1 4.1 A (2)#12, #12G IN 3/4"C 15/2 C (AREA 3A) 25,27 2,10
33 FCU-308 CORRIDOR 308 208 V 1 4.1 A (2)#12, #12G IN 3/4"C 15/2 D (AREA 3A) 31,33 2,10
34 FCU-309 CORRIDOR 309 208 V 1 4.1 A (2)#12, #12G IN 3/4"C 15/2 D (AREA 3A) 31,33 2,10
35 FCU-310 CORRIDOR 310 208 V 1 4.1 A (2)#12, #12G IN 3/4"C 15/2 D (AREA 3A) 35,37 2,10
36 FCU-311 CORRIDOR 311 208 V 1 4.1 A (2)#12, #12G IN 3/4"C 15/2 D (AREA 3A) 35,37 2,10
37 FCU-312 CORRIDOR 312 208 V 1 4.1 A (2)#12, #12G IN 3/4"C 15/2 C (AREA 3A) 29,31 2,10
38 FCU-313 CLASSROOM 313 208 V 1 4.1 A (2)#12, #12G IN 3/4"C 15/2 B (AREA 3B) 35,37 2,10
39 FCU-314 CLASSROOM 314 208 V 1 4.1 A (2)#12, #12G IN 3/4"C 15/2 B (AREA 3B) 35,37 2,10
40 UH-106 CHILLER 106 120 V 1 1/15 1 A (2)#12, #12G IN 3/4"C 20/1 W 9 1
41 UH-317 ELECTRICAL 317 120 V 1 1/25 1 A (2)#12, #12G IN 3/4"C 20/1 X 17 2
42 LPV-1 LP TANK YARD 480 V 3 22 A (3)#8, #10G IN 2"C 30/3 MSB 56,58,60 2,6
43A SSO-1 CORRIDOR 300 EXTERIOR 208 V 1 27 A (2)#8, #10G IN 1"C 40/2 U 31,33 1

79 EF-36 CLASSROOM 112 TOILET ROOM 120 V 1 0.2 A (2)#12, #12G IN 3/4"C 20/1 C (AREA 1D) 20 1,8
80 EF-37 CLASSROOM 112 TOILET ROOM 120 V 1 0.2 A (2)#12, #12G IN 3/4"C 20/1 C (AREA 1D) 20 1,8
81 EF-38 CLASSROOM 113 TOILET ROOM 120 V 1 0.2 A (2)#12, #12G IN 3/4"C 20/1 C (AREA 1D) 22 1,8
82 EF-39 CLASSROOM 113 TOILET ROOM 120 V 1 0.2 A (2)#12, #12G IN 3/4"C 20/1 C (AREA 1D) 22 1,8
83 EF-40 CLASSROOM 124 TOILET ROOM 120 V 1 0.2 A (2)#12, #12G IN 3/4"C 20/1 B (AREA 1D) 13 1,8
84 EF-41 CLASSROOM 124 TOILET ROOM 120 V 1 0.2 A (2)#12, #12G IN 3/4"C 20/1 B (AREA 1D) 13 1,8
85 EF-42 CLASSROOM 123 TOILET ROOM 120 V 1 0.2 A (2)#12, #12G IN 3/4"C 20/1 B (AREA 1D) 15 1,8
86 EF-43 CLASSROOM 125 TOILET ROOM 120 V 1 0.2 A (2)#12, #12G IN 3/4"C 20/1 B (AREA 1D) 15 1,8
87 EF-44 CLASSROOM 125 TOILET ROOM 120 V 1 0.2 A (2)#12, #12G IN 3/4"C 20/1 B (AREA 1D) 15 1,8
88 EF-45 MECHANICAL 130 120 V 1 4.9 A (2)#12, #12G IN 3/4"C 15/1 F 24 2
89 EF-46 STAFF 131 120 V 1 0.2 A (2)#12, #12G IN 3/4"C 20/1 F 35 1
90 EF-47 CUST 132 120 V 1 0.2 A (2)#12, #12G IN 3/4"C 20/1 F 35 1
91 EF-48 MECHANICAL 150 120 V 1 4.9 A (2)#12, #12G IN 3/4"C 15/1 H 28 2
92 EF-49 CUST 152 120 V 1 0.2 A (2)#12, #12G IN 3/4"C 20/1 H 30 1
93 EF-50 TOILET 153 120 V 1 0.2 A (2)#12, #12G IN 3/4"C 20/1 H 30 1
94 EF-301A LOUNGE 301A 120 V 1 1.3 A (2)#12, #12G IN 3/4"C 20/1 B (AREA 3B) 23 2
95 EF-303 CLASSROOM 303 120 V 1 1.3 A (2)#12, #12G IN 3/4"C 20/1 B (AREA 3B) 23 2
96 EF-307 CLASSROOM 307 120 V 1 1.3 A (2)#12, #12G IN 3/4"C 20/1 C (AREA 3A) 2 4
97 EF-308 CLASSROOM 308 120 V 1 1.3 A (2)#12, #12G IN 3/4"C 20/1 D (AREA 3A) 13 4
98 EF-309 CLASSROOM 309 120 V 1 1.3 A (2)#12, #12G IN 3/4"C 20/1 D (AREA 3A) 13 4
99 EF-310 CLASSROOM 310 120 V 1 1.3 A (2)#12, #12G IN 3/4"C 20/1 D (AREA 3A) 15 4
100 EF-311 CLASSROOM 311 120 V 1 1.3 A (2)#12, #12G IN 3/4"C 20/1 D (AREA 3A) 15 4
101 EF-312 CLASSROOM 312 120 V 1 1.3 A (2)#12, #12G IN 3/4"C 20/1 C (AREA 3A) 2 4
102 EF-313 CLASSROOM 313 120 V 1 1.3 A (2)#12, #12G IN 3/4"C 20/1 B (AREA 3B) 25 2
103 EF-314 CLASSROOM 314 120 V 1 1.3 A (2)#12, #12G IN 3/4"C 20/1 B (AREA 3B) 25 2
104 P-AHU-2 BOILER 106A 120 V 1 0.4 2.3 A (2)#12, #12G IN 3/4"C 20/1 W 35 2
105 EF-1A MEZZANINE 120 V 1 1/2 9.8 A (2)#12, #12G IN 3/4"C 20/1 1P 2 1
106 EF-2A ROOF (ABOVE CONNECTOR 200) 120 V 1 1/2 9.8 A (2)#12, #12G IN 3/4"C 20/1 1P 4 1
107 FCU-201 CONNECTOR 200 120 V 1 1/2 9.8 A (2)#12, #12G IN 3/4"C 20/1 1P 24 1,11
108 FCU-202 MEZZANINE 120 V 1 1/2 9.8 A (2)#12, #12G IN 3/4"C 20/1 1P 22 1,11
109 FCU-207 MEZZANINE 120 V 1 1 15 A (2)#12, #12G IN 3/4"C 20/1 1P 8 1,11
110 FCU-208 MEZZANINE 120 V 1 1 15 A (2)#12, #12G IN 3/4"C 20/1 1P 10 1,11
111 FCU-209 MEZZANINE 120 V 1 1 15 A (2)#12, #12G IN 3/4"C 20/1 1P 12 1,11
112 FCU-210 MEZZANINE 120 V 1 1 15 A (2)#12, #12G IN 3/4"C 20/1 1P 14 1,11
113 FCU-211 MEZZANINE 120 V 1 1 15 A (2)#12, #12G IN 3/4"C 20/1 1P 16 1,11
114 FCU-212 MEZZANINE 120 V 1 1 15 A (2)#12, #12G IN 3/4"C 20/1 1P 18 1,11
115 FCU-213 MEZZANINE 120 V 1 1 15 A (2)#12, #12G IN 3/4"C 20/1 1P 20 1,11
116 EF-301 OFFICE 301C 120 V 1 0.2 A (2)#12, #12G IN 3/4"C 20/1 B (AREA 3B) 23 2
117 FCU-301 OFFICE 301C 208 V 1 2.1 A (2)#12, #12G IN 3/4"C 15/2 B (AREA 3B) 27,29 2,10
LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE
TYPE DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER MODEL CCT LUMENS VOLTAGE LOAD REMARKS
A1 2'X4' LED RECESSED ARCHITECTURAL TROFFER WITH 0-10V DIMMING DAY-BRITE CFI 2FGXG42B840-4-RS-UNV-DIM 4000K 4200 120-277V 30 VA
A1/NL 2'X4' LED RECESSED ARCHITECTURAL TROFFER WITH 0-10V DIMMING, AND EMERGENCY BATTERY PACK DAY-BRITE CFI 2FGXG42B840-4-RS-UNV-DIM-BSL10LST 4000K 4200 120-277V 30 VA 1